## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Image First Medical Wear, Inc.		01/15/2003	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Image First Healthcare Laundry Specialists, Inc.	
Street Address:	21 East Clay Street	
City:	Lancaster	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	17602	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2808203	IMAGE FIRST HEALTHCARE LAUNDRY SPECIALISTS
Registration Number:	2182408	IMAGE FIRST MEDICAL WEAR
Registration Number:	2233518	IMAGE FIRST PROFESSIONAL APPAREL
Registration Number:	2182411	IMAGE FIRST UNIFORM RENTAL SERVICE

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)864-9803

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215.864.8101

Email: meadwayj@ballardspahr.com

Correspondent Name: Jay K. Meadway, Esq. Address Line 1: 1735 Market Street

Address Line 2: 51st Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	081408
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jay K. Meadway

TRADEMARK REEL: 002916 FRAME: 0857

900011660

Total Attachments: 1 source=IF Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002916 FRAME: 0858

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 01/15/2003 030053345 - 2756070

# STATE of DELAWARE CERTIFICATE of AMENDMENT of CERTIFICATE of INCORPORATION

First: That at a meeting of the Board of Dir	ectors of
IMAGE FIRST MEDICAL	WEAR, INC.
resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a	a proposed amendment of the Certificate
of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring	ng said amendment to be advisable and
calling a meeting of the stockholders of said	corporation for consideration thereof.
The resolution setting forth the proposed am	endment is as follows:
Resolved, that the Certificate of Incorporati	on of this corporation be amended by
changing the Article thereof numbered " $\underline{FII}$	RST" so that, as amended, said Article
shall be and read as follows:	
" The name of this corpo	oration shall be:
IMAGE FIRST HEALTHCAR	E LAUNDRY SPECIALISTS, INC.
	**
Second: That thereafter, pursuant to resolut	tion of its Board of Directors, a special
meeting of the stockholders of said corporat	tion was duly called and held, upon notice
in accordance with Section 222 of the Gene	ral Corporation Law of the State of
Delaware at which meeting the necessary m	imber of shares as required by statute were
voted in favor of the amendment.	
Third: That said amendment was duly adop	oted in accordance with the provisions of
Section 242 of the General Corporation Lav	w of the State of Delaware.
Fourth: That the capital of said corporation	shall not be reduced under or by reason
of said amendment.	
В	Y: Museph H Bl
NAM	ME: JOSEPH H. BERSTEIN, PR

**RECORDED: 08/16/2004** 

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 002916 FRAME: 0859** 

(Type or Print)